

Public Notice

Tavistock Town Council has submitted its proposal to West Devon Borough Council for the Tavistock Neighbourhood Plan, in accordance with the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended). West Devon Borough Council is consulting residents and other interested stakeholders on the proposal for the Tavistock Neighbourhood Plan.

Consultation will run for a six-week period:

From Thursday 12th September 2024 to 5.00 pm on Friday 25th October 2024.

To view the full proposal or make a comment please visit:

https://www.neighbourhoodplanning.swdevon.gov.uk/tavistock

If you are unable to comment online, you can send your response via email to: <u>neighbourhood.planning@swdevon.gov.uk</u>

or in writing to: Neighbourhood Planning, Follaton House, Plymouth Road, Totnes, TQ9 5NE.

If you wish to be notified of the local planning authority's decision under Regulation 19 (the outcome of the independent examination of the plan), please clearly request this when you make comment.

A paper copy of the Neighbourhood Plan and its supporting documents can be made available for viewing. For details contact:

Tavistock Town Council: info@tavistock.gov.uk Tel. 01822 613529.

The plan and background to it can also be viewed on the Tavistock Neighbourhood Plan website: <u>https://tavistockplan.info</u>

Please note: Any comments made about the proposed plan cannot be treated as confidential and may be made publicly available at the Council's offices and on the website. Your personal information will be held securely by West Devon Borough Council for the above purpose.

The Council will retain personal data for the minimum period necessary. This will be three years after adoption of the Neighbourhood Plan to ensure any legal challenge periods have expired. All information will be held securely and destroyed under confidential conditions. For further information please see our privacy notice on our website: https://www.westdevon.gov.uk/freedom-information-and-data-protection/privacy-and-personal-data/privacy-notice-neighbourhood

